Eureka Industries Limited CIN: L91110GJ1992PLC018524 Registered Office: 1001, Shitiratna, Opp Panchwati Apartment, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, 380006 India Email ID:eurekaindltd@gmail.com Website: www.eurekaindltd.com Ph. No. +91 8052653720

Date: 26.04.2024

To, The Listing Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroz Jeejeeboy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400023

<u>Sub: Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity on Fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by Large</u> <u>Corporates</u>

Ref: BSE Script Code 521137, ISIN: INE958A01011

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to SEBI Circular No.SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated 19 Oct, 2023, we hereby confirm that Eureka Industries Limited is not a Large Corporate entity as per the applicability criteria mentioned in clause 3.2 of the said Circular.

Further, please find enclosed the Initial Disclosure as **Annexure** –**A** for Financial Year 2024-25 to be filed in compliance of the SEBI circular no SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

Submitted for your information, kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For **Eureka Industries Limited** NEELAM DAMJI SHAH DAMJI SHAH DAC 20240426 Neelam Shah

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: Annexure –A

Eureka Industries Limited

CIN: L91110GJ1992PLC018524

Registered Office: 1001, Shitiratna, Opp Panchwati Apartment, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, 380006 India

Email ID:eurekaindltd@gmail.com Website: www.eurekaindltd.com Ph. No. +91 8052653720

Annexure –A

Sl.	Particulars	Details
No.		
1	Name of the Company	Eureka Industries Limited
2	CIN	L91110GJ1992PLC018524
3	Outstanding borrowing of Company as on 31st March,2024 (in Rs. Cr)	12680800
4	Highest credit rating during the previous FY along with name of the CRA	Not Applicable
5	Name of stock exchange* in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Not Applicable

We confirm that we do not qualify to be identified as "Large Corporate" as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular dated 19 Oct 2023, as amended issued under reference no SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172.

For Eureka Industries Limited

NEELAM Digitally signed by NEELAM DAMJI DAMJI SHAH Date: 2024.04.26 14:50:20 + 05'30'

Neelam Shah Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership no. 10518

Date: 26.04.2024

For Eureka Industries Limited



Ms Mamta Prahlad Nishad Managing Director & CFO DIN: 10232506